
Page 1 to 22

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023009-2021 

Contract

Cardiology Stents - DES

National Services Scotland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-023009

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a487  

Published 16 September 2021, 9:45am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

National Services Scotland

Gyle Square (NSS Head Office), 1 South Gyle Crescent

Edinburgh

EH12 9EB

Contact

John Gavin

Email

john.gavin@nhs.scot

Telephone

+44 1698794476

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023009-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023009-2021
mailto:john.gavin@nhs.scot


Page 2 to 22

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nss.nhs.scot/browse/procurement-and-logistics

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11883

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cardiology Stents - DES

Reference number

NP63520a

http://www.nss.nhs.scot/browse/procurement-and-logistics
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11883


Page 3 to 22

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33140000 - Medical consumables

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Common Services Agency (more commonly known as National Services Scotland) (‘the
Authority’) acting

through its division Procurement, Commissioning & Facilities is undertaking this
procurement of the supply and delivery of Cardiology Stents for use in Percutaneous
Coronary Intervention procedures (Angioplasty) and related service and support
(‘Products’) on behalf of all entities constituted pursuant to the National Health

Service (Scotland) Act 1978, (i.e. all NHS Scotland Health Boards, Special Health Boards
and the Authority or other NHS Organisation established pursuant to the NHS (Scotland)
Act 1978), any integrated Joint Boards

established pursuant to the new Public Bodies (Joint Working) Scotland Act 2014
(collectively hereafter referred to as ‘Participating Authorities’)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,590,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Workhorse Drug Eluting Stents

Lot No

1



Page 4 to 22

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33123220 - Cardio-angiography devices

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Workhorse Drug Eluting Stents for use in Cardiology.

We envisage that a maximum of four (4) potential Framework Participants who scored the
highest score for each lot (assessed against the award criteria) will be appointed to the
Framework Agreement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

High Risk Bleed Drug Eluting Stents

Lot No

2



Page 5 to 22

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33123220 - Cardio-angiography devices

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of High Risk Bleed Drug Eluting Stents for use in Cardiology.

We envisage that a maximum of four (4) potential Framework Participants who scored the
highest score for each lot (assessed against the award criteria) will be appointed to the
Framework Agreement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Niche Product Drug Eluting Stents

Lot No

3



Page 6 to 22

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33123220 - Cardio-angiography devices

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Niche Product Drug Eluting Stents for use in Cardiology.

We envisage that a maximum of four (4) potential Framework Participants who scored the
highest score for each lot (assessed against the award criteria) will be appointed to the
Framework Agreement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 22

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-015544

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Workhorse Drug Eluting Stents

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 September 2021

/Notice/015544-2021


Page 8 to 22

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 12 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Abbott Laboratories Ltd

Abbott House, Vanwall Business Park, Vanwall Road, Maidenhead, Berkshire

Maidenhead

SL6 4XE

Telephone

+44 1628644195

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Biosensors International UK Limited



Page 9 to 22

12 New Fetter Lane

London

EC4A 1JP

Telephone

+44 1218048020

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Biotronik UK LTD.

Biotronik House, Avonbury Business Park, Bicester

Oxfordshire

OX26 2UA

Telephone

+44 1869362121

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 10 to 22

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Boston Scientific Ltd

Breakspear Park, Breakspear Way, Hemel Hempstead

Herts

HP2 4TZ

Telephone

+44 1442411753

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Microport CRM UK Limited

Willow House , Park West Business Park - Sealand Road,

Chester

CH1 4RW

Telephone

+44 1516032810



Page 11 to 22

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD63 - Cheshire West and Chester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Terumo UK Ltd

Otium House, 2 Freemantle Road

Bagshot

GU19 5LL

Telephone

+44 1276480461

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,590,000



Page 12 to 22

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

High Risk Bleed Drug Eluting Stents

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 12 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Biosensors International UK Limited

12 New Fetter Lane

London

EC4A 1JP



Page 13 to 22

Telephone

+44 1218048020

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Boston Scientific Ltd

Breakspear Park, Breakspear Way, Hemel Hempstead

Herts

HP2 4TZ

Telephone

+44 1442411753

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 14 to 22

Leib Medical

3 Wellington Park

Belfast

BT9 6DJ

Telephone

+44 2890923317

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Medtronic Limited

Building 9, Croxley Park

Watford

WD18 8WW

Telephone

+44 1923202577

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 15 to 22

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,590,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Niche Product Drug Eluting Stents

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 12 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes



Page 16 to 22

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Abbott Laboratories Ltd

Abbott House, Vanwall Business Park, Vanwall Road, Maidenhead, Berkshire

Maidenhead

SL6 4XE

Telephone

+44 1628644195

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Acrostak-uk

Aston Court, Frederick Place

High Wycombe

HP11 1LA

Telephone

+44 1494616023

Country

United Kingdom



Page 17 to 22

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

B. Braun Medical Limited

B. Braun Medical Limited, Thorncliffe Park

Sheffield

S35 2PW

Telephone

+44 1142259132

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Biotronik UK LTD.

Biotronik House, Avonbury Business Park, Bicester

Oxfordshire

OX26 2UA



Page 18 to 22

Telephone

+44 1869362121

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Boston Scientific Ltd

Breakspear Park, Breakspear Way, Hemel Hempstead

Herts

HP2 4TZ

Telephone

+44 1442411753

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 19 to 22

SMT

SMT Ireland Ltd, Ground floor, block 5, Galway technology Park

Galway

H91R9YR

Telephone

+44 7799083711

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE - Ireland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,590,000



Page 20 to 22

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This contract is a re-tender of lots unable to be awarded on NP63520. This framework will be
consolidated with NP63520 once awarded.

The value in Section II.1.5 refers to the full duration of the framework including any extension
options.

This framework agreement will apply:

Golden Jubilee Hospital (National Waiting Times Centre Board)

NHS 24

NHS Ayrshire and Arran

NHS Borders

NHS Dumfries and Galloway

NHS Education of Scotland

NHS Fife

NHS Forth Valley

NHS Grampian

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

NHS Health Scotland

NHS Highland

NHS Lanarkshire

NHS Lothian

NHS Orkney

Healthcare Improvement Scotland



Page 21 to 22

NHS Shetland

NHS Tayside

NHS Western Isles.

The Common Services Agency (more commonly known as National Services Scotland) (‘the
Authority’) acting through its division National Procurement, is undertaking this
procurement of (add description here...) (‘Products’) on behalf of all entities constituted
pursuant to the National Health Service (Scotland) Act 1978, (i.e. all NHS Scotland Health
Boards, Special Health Boards and the authority or other NHS Organisation established
pursuant to the NHS (Scotland) Act 1978), any integrated Join Boards established pursuant
to the new Public Bodies (Joint Working) Scotland Act 2014 (collectively hereafter referred
to as ‘Participating Authorities’), where applicable.

The buyer is using PCS-Tender to conduct this ITT exercise. The project code is - 19142

For more information 
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/infocentre.aspx?ID=2343

The Contracting Authority does not intend to include a sub-contract clause as part of
community benefits (as per Section 25 of the Procurement Reform (Scotland) Act 2014) in
this contract for the following reason:

This framework will not be Sub-contracted.

Community benefits are included in this requirement. For more information see: 
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2361

A summary of the expected community benefits has been provided as follows:

NHSS Community Benefits Marketplace. – Suppliers will be asked to commit to engaging
with the Community Benefits Marketplace.

(SC Ref:667389)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sherriff Court House

27 Chambers Street

http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/infocentre.aspx?ID=2343
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2361


Page 22 to 22

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Email

edinburgh@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1312252525

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The Authority will notify economic operators who submitted a tender or(where no
deselection process has previously been made)applied to be selected to tender, of its
decision to award the Framework Agreement which notification will contain, among other
information, a summary of the reasons as to why the economic operator was unsuccessful.
The notification will incorporate a ‘standstill period’ of a minimum of 10(ten) clear calendar
days (or a minimum of 15(fifteen)if the communication method used is not
electronic)between the date on which the Authority despatches the notice(s)and the date
on which the Authority proposes to conclude the relevant Framework Agreement. The
bringing of court proceedings against the Authority during the standstill period will
automatically continue the prohibition on entering into the Framework Agreement until the
court proceedings are determined, discontinued or disposed of, or the court, by interim
order, brings to amend the prohibition. The remedies that may be awarded by the courts
before the Framework Agreement has been entered into include the setting aside of the
decision to award the Framework Agreement to the winning tenderer(s). The bringing of
court proceedings against the Authority after the Framework Agreement has been entered
into will not affect the Framework Agreement unless grounds for the imposition of special
penalties under the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015 can be established.
Otherwise the remedies that maybe awarded by the courts where the Framework Agreement
has been entered into are limited to the award of damages.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:edinburgh@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-14T22:22:55+0100
	TCPDF




